UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC., Petitioner

v.

JOAO CONTROL & MONITORING SYSTEMS, LLC Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-01508 Patent No. 6,542,076

PETITIONER NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC.'S NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF DEMONSTRATIVE EXHIBITS



Pursuant to the Board's Order re Trial Hearing (37 C.F.R. § 42.70) (Paper

No. 27), Petitioner Nissan North America, Inc. respectfully submits this Notice of

Submission of Demonstrative Exhibits, as well as the accompanying

Demonstrative Exhibits (Exhibit 1024) which are to be used in the Oral Argument

to be held on Thursday, October 20, 2016 at 1:00 pm Eastern Time.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /David C. Holloway/

David C. Holloway

Registration No. 58,011

Lead Counsel for Petitioner

Nissan North America, Inc.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of this **PETITIONER NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC.'S NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF DEMONSTRATIVE EXHIBITS** has been served electronically via e-mail to PG\_JCMS@hgdlawfirm.com (as consented to by the Patent Owner) on October 17, 2016, and upon the following:

Raymond A. Joao Registration No. 35,907 122 Bellevue Place Yonkers, NY 10703

Email: rayjoao@optonline.net

Tel.: (914) 969-2992

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner Joao Control & Monitoring Systems, LLC René A. Vazquez Registration No. 38,647 **HENINGER GARRISON DAVIS, LLC** 

18296 St. Georges Ct. Leesburg, VA 20176

Email: <a href="mailto:rvazquez@hgdlawfirm.com">rvazquez@hgdlawfirm.com</a>
rvazquez@sinergialaw.com

Tel.: (571) 206-1375

Back-Up Counsel for Patent Owner Joao Control & Monitoring Systems, LLC

Steven W. Ritcheson Admitted Pro Hac Vice INSIGHT

A PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION

9800D Topanga Canyon Blvd. #347 Chatsworth, CA 91311

Email: swritcheson@insightplc.com

Tel.: (818) 882-1030

Back-Up Counsel for Patent Owner Joao Control & Monitoring Systems, LLC



Dated: October 17, 2016

/David C. Holloway /

David C. Holloway Registration No. 58,011 Lead Counsel for Petitioner Nissan North America, Inc.

